

Office of the Executive Engineer (SD) P.E. Division Amritapora

E-Mail ID: jhadrivanshwar@gmail.com

W/Sd Shyam Bharti

S/O Sh. Mohd. Shah

R/O Kandival

Reg. No. : CS/R&S/W-157/1991-92/REE

PAI No. BCP95524P

EST No. 0183995524P/21

Contact No. 875014069

No. PHE/ANP/ 4861-71

Date: 23/03/24

Subject: Construction of Soil Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pungore (under W/MSF Component of JDA).

Reference: (1) Your tender in response to this office's letter No. 49/744 of 2023-24 (e-tendering) issued under endorsement No. PHE/ANP/495-4208 dated 14.11.2023. Tender id No. 2023_PHE_23684_1

(2) Administrative Approval accorded by Superintending Engineer Hyd Circle Pungore H.Q. Shogan's order No. SE/Hyd/Sgn/059/108 of 11/2023-24 dated 07.11.2023.

(3) Technical Sanction No. 59/108/2023-24 of 11/2023 dated 07.11.2023.

For construction of Soil Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pungore (under W/MSF Component of JDA) contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you at the following quoted rates/terms conditions.

Advised Cost- Rs 23.05 Lacs

Allotted Cost- Rs 23.68 L

(Rupees twenty three lacs and sixty eight thousand)

S.No.	Particulars of items	Unit	Qty	Allotted Rate	Amount	
					in Figures	in Words
1.00	Clearing jungle including uprooting of all vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth upto 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish upto a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared to be paid as per actual measurement.	Sqm	300	10.17	3050.158	Rupees Three Thousand Fifty Rupees Six
2.00	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1 m above ground level) including cutting of trunk and branches, removing the roots and stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material. Beyond 30 cm girth upto and including 60 cm girth.	Each	1	308.55	308.55	Rupees Three Hundred Eighty Five Rupees
3.00	Earth work in excavation (by manual) means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and capping of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth at directed all kinds of soil 1 meter from cutting edge.	Cum	128.62	390.15	46275.715	Rupees Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five Rupees
4.00	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5 m or part thereof in excavation banking excavated or stacked material all kinds of soil.	Cum	15.7	75.05	1146.861	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six Rupees

Subject:- Construction of Sub Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pampore (under JJM) .

5.00	Providing and laying of dry stone soling in horizontal on level.	✓ cum	✓ 26.38	763.45	20139.827	Rupees Twenty Thousand One Hundred ThirtyNine Paise EightyThree Only
6.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:1:4:8(1cement:4coarse sand:8graded stone aggregates)40mm nominal size	✓ cum	✓ 9.17	4235.16	38836.423	Rupees ThirtyEight Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtySix Paise FourtyTwo Only
7.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with:1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	✓ cum	✓ 39.38	4667.15	183792.38	Rupees One Lakh EightyThree Thousand Seven Hundred NinetyTwo Paise ThirtyEight Only
8.00	Providing and laying damp-proof Course 50 mm thick with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement:2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete	✓ Sqm	✓ 27.31	339.03	9258.9366	Rupees Nine Thousand Two Hundred FiftyEight Paise NinetyFour Only
9.00	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level with 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	✓ cum	✓ 10.74	6339.76	68088.997	Rupees SixtyEight Thousand EightyNine Only
10.00	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	✓ cum	✓ 1.5	5365.28	8047.9163	Rupees Eight Thousand FourtySeven Paise NinetyTwo Only
11.00	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1cement: 2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry and curing complete, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete. 50 mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.	✓ Sqm	✓ 47.66	457.59	21808.744	Rupees TwentyOne Thousand Eight Hundred Eight Paise SeventyFour Only
12.00	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°,landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1½:3 (1 cement : 1½ coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	✓ cum	✓ 11.34	7994.99	90663.14	Rupees Ninety Thousand Six Hundred SixtyThree Paise Fourteen Only
13.00	Dry random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth:With bond stone.	✓ cum	✓ 15.9	4506.76	71657.481	Rupees SeventyOne Thousand Six Hundred FiftySeven Paise FourtyEight Only
14.00	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level.Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	✓ kg	✓ 2098	100.28	210397.51	Rupees Two Lakh Ten Thousand Three Hundred NinetySeven Paise FiftyOne Only

Item:- Construction of Sub Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pampore (under JJM) .

15.00	Brick work with common burnt clay (non-modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth including curing in Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	Cum	27.19	6163.24	167578.54	Rupees One Lakh SixtySeven Thousand Five Hundred SeventyEight Paise FiftyFour Only
16.00	Extra for brick work with common burnt clay bricks/cement concrete bricks in superstructure above plinth level upto floor five level	Cum	22.93	1184.90	27169.736	Rupees TwentySeven Thousand One Hundred SixtyNine Paise SeventyFour Only
17.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for:- Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	Sqm	140.45	233.09	32737.336	Rupees ThirtyTwo Thousand Seven Hundred ThirtySeven Paise ThirtyFour Only
17.01	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	Sqm	27.53	470.13	12942.561	Rupees Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred FourtyTwo Paise FiftySix Only
17.02	Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platforms. Shelves (cast-in-situ)	Sqm	66.78	584.61	39040.576	Rupees ThirtyNine Thousand Fourty Paise FiftyEight Only
17.03	Edges of slabs and breaks in floors and walls Under 20 cm wide	Mtr	64.49	213.43	13764.152	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred SixtyFour Paise Fifteen Only
18.00	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1 : 4 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	Sqm	192.16	287.42	55231.281	Rupees FiftyFive Thousand Two Hundred ThirtyOne Paise TwentyEight Only
19.00	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix: 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	Sqm	11.96	301.79	3609.4144	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Nine Paise FourtyOne Only
20.00	Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia and length (hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners shall be paid for separately):First class kail wood	Cum	0.77	88642.44	68254.681	Rupees SixtyEight Thousand Two Hundred FiftyFour Paise SixtyEight Only
21.00	Providing and fixing glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows using 4mm thick float glass panes including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws.First class kail wood 35mm	Sqm	9.47	3170.45	30024.148	Rupees Thirty Thousand TwentyFour Paise Fifteen Only
22.00	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows fixing with butt hinges of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. (Note: -Butt hinges and necessary screws shall be paid separately). First class kail wood	Sqm	8.2	2606.27	21371.375	Rupees TwentyOne Thousand Three Hundred SeventyOne Paise ThirtySeven Only

By
H.D.
dr

cum
Xen
Ran

23. Construction of Sub Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pimpore (under JDM).

22.00	Providing and fixing wire gauze shutters using galvanized M.S. wire gauze of average width for aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.63 mm for doors, windows and clerestory windows with ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws as per direction of Engineer-in-charge : first class kiln wood 35mm	Sqm	11.35	3091.08	35083.799	Rupees ThirtyFive Thousand EightyThree Paise Eighty Only
24.00	Providing and fixing paneling or paneling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Paneling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick, first class kiln wood	Sqm	8.19	2106.75	10934.054	Rupees Ten Thousand Hundred ThirtyFour Paise Five Only
25.00	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and pointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	Sqm	21.19	1000.49	21200.328	Rupees TwentyOne Thousand Two Hundred Paise ThirtyThree Only
26.00	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Fume Red Brown.	Sqm	2.37	952.99	2258.5875	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Paise FiftyNine Only
27.00	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622 of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. complete Size of tile 600x600 mm.	Sqm	48.25	1135.61	54793.25	Rupees FiftyFour Thousand Seven Hundred NinetyThree Paise TwentyFive Only
28.00	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast iron P or S trap, 10 liter low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe (of approved make) with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS: 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required. White vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440mm with integral type foot rests	each	1	4471.51	4471.5055	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Seven Paise FiftyOne Only

2. Construction of Sub Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pampore (under JJM).

29.00	Providing and fixing white vitreous china laboratory sink with C.I. brackets, C.P. brass chain with rubber plug, 40mm C.P. brass waste and 40 mm C.P. brass trap with necessary C.P. brass unions complete, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required Size 600x450x200 mm	each ✓	2 ✓	4997.84	9995.6758	Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred NinetyFive Paise SixtyEight Only
30.00	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C waste fittings complete Flexible pipe 40 mm dia	No. ✓	2 ✓	122.75 ✓	245.5024	Rupees Two Hundred FourtyFive Paise Fifty Only
31.00	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	No. ✓	1 ✓	2654.33	2654.3319	Rupees Two Thousand Six Hundred FiftyFour Paise ThirtyThree Only
32.00	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work).15 mm dia. nominal bore	mtr ✓	25 ✓	145.87	3646.72	Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred FourtySix Paise SeventyTwo Only
33.00	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete: Welded	kg ✓	3420 ✓	112.49	384732.22	Rupees Three Lakh EightyFour Thousand Seven Hundred ThirtyTwo Paise TwentyTwo Only
34.00	Providing ridges or hips of width 60cm overall width plain G.S. sheets fixed with polymer coated J. or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm dia G.I. limpet and bitumen washers complete. 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	mtr ✓	23.8 ✓	562.35	13383.975	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred EightyThree Paise NinetyEight Only
35.00	Providing corrugated G. S. sheet roofing including vertical/curved surface fixed with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead, including a coat of approved steel primer and two coats of approved paint on overlapping of sheets complete (upto any pitch in horizontal/vertical or curved surface)excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required 0.50 mm thick with zinc coating not less than 275 gram/m2	sqm ✓	99.74 ✓	693.94	69213.077	Rupees SixtyNine Thousand Two Hundred Thirteen Paise Eight Only
36.00	Providing and Fixing of soffit of G.S sheets.Complete job.	Sqm ✓	18.39 ✓	366.30	6736.257	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred ThirtySix Paise TwentySix Only
37.00	Providing and fixing plained eaves boarding.250x32 mm (nominal size).	Mtr ✓	32.58 ✓	571.88	18631.71	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred ThirtyOne Paise SeventyOne Only
38.00	Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips valleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 meters lead of :G.S. Sheet	Sqm ✓	62.835 ✓	102.03	6411.3629	Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Eleven Paise ThirtySix Only

Handwritten signature and initials in red ink.

Handwritten signature and initials in blue ink.

ct:- Construction of Sub Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pampore (under JJM) .

40.00	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade.Two or more coats on new work	Sqm ✓	73.04 ✓	107.33	7839.0837	Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtyNine Paise Eight Only
40.00	Providing and applying white cement based putty of specified thickness, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.2 mm thick	Sqm ✓	189.19 ✓	147.37	27881.819	Rupees TwentySeven Thousand Eight Hundred EightyOne Paise EightyTwo Only
41.00	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	Kg ✓	152.2 ✓	147.82	22498.569	Rupees TwentyTwo Thousand Four Hundred NinetyEight Paise FiftySeven Only
42.00	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed)having VOC content less than 50 gms/litre,two or more coats on new work of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete as per manufacturer's specifications	Sqm ✓	189.19 ✓	73.18	13844.659	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred FourtyFour Paise SixtySix Only
43.00	Finishing walls with water proofing cement paint of required shade on New work (two or more coats applied @ 3.84 kg/10sqm)	Sqm ✓	82.96 ✓	80.38	6668.5322	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred SixtyEight Paise FiftyThree Only
44.00	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank	Ltr ✓	1000 ✓	7.12	7122.5	Rupees Seven Thousand One Hundred TwentyTwo Paise Fifty Only
45.00	Providing and Fixing of PVC Sanitary fittings with all accessories of reputed make complete job (to be paid as per actual) 100mm dia pipe.	Mtr ✓	30 ✓	284.90	8547	Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred FourtySeven Only
45.01	PVC 75mm dia pipe.	Mtr ✓	30 ✓	203.50	6105	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Five Only
45.02	Floor trap 100mm dia	No. ✓	3 ✓	203.50	610.5	Rupees Six Hundred Ten Paise Fifty Only
45.03	PVC 100mm/75mm Plain door bend.	No. ✓	3 ✓	162.80	488.4	Rupees Four Hundred EightyEight Paise Fourty Only
45.04	PVC 100mm/75mm dia Tee/ Door Bend	No. ✓	3 ✓	203.50	610.5	Rupees Six Hundred Ten Paise Fifty Only
45.05	P/F following CP fittings of standard quality incl all fixtures complete Long nose Bibcock	No. ✓	3 ✓	814.00	2442	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred FourtyTwo Only
45.06	Angle Valves	No. ✓	8 ✓	407.00	3256	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred FiftySix Only
45.07	Basin Mixer.	No. ✓	2 ✓	2035.00	4070	Rupees Four Thousand Seventy Only
46.00	Providing/Fixing of 15ltr capacity gyser of venus/havells	No. ✓	2 ✓	6919.00	13838	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred ThirtyEight Only

Construction of Sub Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pampore (under JJM) .

	Providing and Fixing of ceiling Fan of approved make	No. ✓	3 ✓	1628.00	4884	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred EightyFour Only
50.00	Providing and Fixing of Exhaust Fan 300x300mm of approved make	No. ✓	3 ✓	814.00	2442	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred FortyTwo Only
49.00	Providing and Fixing of Heating point with 2.5sqmm PVC insulated copper wire along with MCB of 32Amp connected in two way MCB box of Havells/polycarbonate or equivalent make complete job.	job ✓	14 ✓	1221.00	17094	Rupees Seventeen Thousand NinetyFour Only
50.00	Providing and Fixing of LED Bulb 12 watt of syska/philips or equivalent make in PVC insulated 1.5mm wire with holder and other fittings complete job.	job ✓	18 ✓	814.00	14652	Rupees Fourteen Thousand Six Hundred FiftyTwo Only
51.00	Supplying and stacking at site Graded crushed stone aggregate of size 53 mm to 22.4 mm	Cum ✓	3.33 ✓	980.18	3263.9931	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred SixtyThree Paise NinetyNine Only
51.01	Stone screening of size 11.2 mm nominal size (Type B)	Cum ✓	2.49 ✓	980.18	2440.6435	Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Forty Paise SixtyFour Only
52.00	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M-30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction and of approved size and design/shape laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of fine sand, filling the joints with coarse sand etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	sqm ✓	126.68 ✓	664.35	84159.364	Rupees EightyFour Thousand One Hundred FiftyNine Paise ThirtySix Only
53.00	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidized M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc complete.100x10 mm	No. ✓	64 ✓	37.48	2399.0208	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred NinetyNine Paise Two Only
53.01	150 X 10 mm	No. ✓	10 ✓	49.98	499.796	Rupees Four Hundred NinetyNine Paise Eighty Only
54.00	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidized M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete 200x16mm.	No. ✓	5 ✓	162.80	814	Rupees Eight Hundred Fourteen Only
55.00	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidized M.S. handles conforming to IS : 4992 with necessary screws etc. complete :150mm	No. ✓	10 ✓	41.64	416.361	Rupees Four Hundred Sixteen Paise ThirtySix Only
55.01	100mm size.	No. ✓	14 ✓	26.41	369.8002	Rupees Three Hundred SixtyNine Paise Eighty Only
56.00	Providing and Fixing Galvanised steel Barbed wire of 9.8kg/100m complete job.	Qtl ✓	0.3 ✓	4884.00	1465.2	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred SixtyFive Paise Twenty Only
57.00	Provision for Furniture and other office items (LS to be paid as per actual).Computer Chair.	No. ✓	3 ✓	2442.00	7326	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred TwentySix Only
57.01	Office chair.	No. ✓	13 ✓	1628.00	21164	Rupees TwentyOne Thousand One Hundred SixtyFour Only

By
LTD
de

By
LTD
de



Construction of Sub Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pampore (under JJM) .

	Office Table	No.	2	3256.00	6512	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Twelve Only
57.03	Desk	No.	3	2035.00	6105	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Five Only
57.04	Inverter with Battery	No.	1	12210.00	12210	Rupees Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Ten Only
57.05	Almirah	No.	1	7733.00	7733	Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred ThirtyThree Only
57.06	1 Ton Air Conditioner.	No.	3	24827.00	74481	Rupees SeventyFour Thousand Four Hundred EightyOne Only
57.08	Floor Mat.	sqm	43.39	875.05	37968.42	Rupees ThirtySeven Thousand Nine Hundred SixtyEight Paise FourtyTwo Only
58.00	Carriage of different materials from different sources to dumping site of work by Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading, stacking etcCement and Steel/CGI Sheets for an average lead of 5km	MT	30.52	145.24	4432.7865	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred ThirtyTwo Paise SeventyNine Only
58.01	20mm Aggregate/ Sand for an average lead of 05 Km	cum	44.29	163.40	7237.0905	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred ThirtySeven Paise Nine Only
58.02	20mm Aggregate/ Sand for an average lead of 10 Km	cum	59.66	227.14	13551.086	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred FiftyOne Paise Nine Only
58.03	40mm Aggregate for an average lead of 10 Km	cum	8.26	246.92	2039.549	Rupees Two Thousand ThirtyNine Paise FiftyFive Only
58.04	Stone solling for average lead of 10 Km	cum	26.38	267.24	7049.9057	Rupees Seven Thousand FourtyNine Paise NinetyOne Only
58.05	Quarry stone for an average lead of 10km	cum	15.9	267.24	4249.185	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred FourtyNine Paise Nineteen Only
58.06	Bricks for average lead of 05km	NO.	12916	0.44	5677.357	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred SeventySeven Paise ThirtySix Only
Total:-					2368047.94	
Say:-					23.68acs	

Rates and quantity checked

Head Draftsman

Xen



Construction of Salt Divisional Water Testing Lab at Pimpri (under JPR).

Terms Conditions:-

- 1 The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 25.00 lacs (Rupees twenty three lacs and sixty eight thousand only)
- 2 Bid declaration security @ 3% with FDR No. 269412 dated: 20.12.2023 for an amount of Rs 72000/- is being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work.
- 3 The bid of the lowest bidder is found "Unbalanced" i.e. 18.30% below than advertised cost, the bidder has produced an additional performance security @ 10% to the allotted cost in the shape of FDR bearing No. 269412 dated: 20.12.2023 for an amount of Rs 2,40,000/-.
- 4 Time of completion is essence of the contract.
- 5 The work shall have to be started by you at site immediately and ensure its successful completion within a period of up to March-2024 from the date of issuance of L1/Allocation from this office strictly in accordance with the approved proposals failing which the work shall have to be got executed through any other means at your risk and cost, besides C.D.FDR deposited by you as security against this contract shall be recommended for forfeiting.
- 6 An agreement shall have to be drawn up by you with the department within a period of 17 days from the date of issuance of allocation failure to execute such a formal deed shall not however prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
- 7 The allotted works shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency appointed by the department.
- 8 Payment shall be released as per actual / measured work done not less than 20% of the allotted cost on a monthly basis.
- 9 Performance security equivalent to 3% of the value of the contract shall have to be deposited by you in shape of CDR/FDR bank Guarantee within one week of issuance of allocation order and valid for a period of 3 months beyond the expiry of warranty period of the contract.
- 10 The firm shall be bound for satisfactory performance of works for 18 months after the successful commissioning of the works. If during warranty period any malfunctioning / defects arise, you shall have to rectify same within a period of 7 days of receipt of intimation. In case of any failure on your part, the department may get the defects removed / repairs any other means and cost thereof shall be recovered from you and shall be recommended for further punitive action as governed under the relevant clause of the contract including black listing.
- 11 Pre & post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken during the execution of the work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of the bill.
- 12 The quantity allotted shall have to be executed on ground strictly as per the estimates that have been framed in the DP of the item of "water testing Lab".
- 13 All other terms and conditions shall be applicable as laid down in standard bid document and PWD form No. 2533.
- 14 Any rules / terms and conditions if not stipulated in the bidding documents, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the relevant rules / guidelines stipulated in General Financial Rules (GFR-2017) and manual for procurement of works 2016-17.

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
(JSD) PHE Division Awaradpore